506836161 08/25/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6882982

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OXEA BISHOP LLC	05/11/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OQ CHEMICALS BISHOP LLC
Street Address:	15375 MEMORIAL DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77079

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9108911
Patent Number:	9394218
Patent Number:	9676689
Patent Number:	8759593
Patent Number:	8921618
Patent Number:	8445733
Patent Number:	8354561

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)250-5688

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-534-5534

Email: c.maddaloni@prodigy.net

Correspondent Name: FERRELLS, PLLC Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 312

Address Line 4: CLIFTON, VIRGINIA 20124-1706

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OXEA BISHOP TO OQ CHEMI	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL FERRELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Ferrell/	

PATENT 506836161 REEL: 057311 FRAME: 0541

DATE SIGNED:

08/25/2021

Total Attachments: 3
source=Change of Name - Oxea Bishop LLC to OQ Chemicals Bishop LLC#page1.tif
source=Change of Name - Oxea Bishop LLC to OQ Chemicals Bishop LLC#page2.tif
source=Change of Name - Oxea Bishop LLC to OQ Chemicals Bishop LLC#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 057311 FRAME: 0542

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OXEA BISHOP, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OXEA BISHOP, LLC" TO "OQ CHEMICALS BISHOP, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2020, AT 2:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2020.

Authentication: 202914096

Date: 05-12-20

4276840 8100 SR# 20203714987

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF OXEA BISHOP, LLC

Oxea Bishop, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Company is Oxea Bishop, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by deleting the first section in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is OQ Chemicals Bishop, LLC.

3. This Certificate of Amendment becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than one hundred eighty (180) days from the date of signing. The delayed effective date is May 15, 2020.

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:48 PM 05/11/2020
FILED 02:48 PM 05/11/2020
SR 20203714987 - File Number 4276840

PATENT REEL: 057311 FRAME: 0544

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Formation of Oxea Bishop, LLC this 11th day of May, 2020.

OXEA BISHOP, LLC

By: OQ Chemicals Corporation (f/k/a Oxea Corporation), its sole member

By: <u>Jan S</u>

Name: Oliver Borgmeier

Title: Director

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation of Oxea Bishop, LLC]

PATENT REEL: 057311 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 08/25/2021